29 (13.1%) disagreed.   

Whether school counsellors were able to use 
counselling interventions that are responsive to 
students’ cultural backgrounds and experiences, 162 
(73.7%) out of the 220 respondents agreed while 58 
(26.4%) of them disagreed. One hundred and eighty-
six others (186 (84.5%) agreed that they can adapt 
interventions to meet the unique needs of students 
from diverse cultural backgrounds, while 34 (15.5%) 
disagreed to having such ability. On the question of 
beliefs whether cultural differences are an important